Children are listed alphabetically by last name. Many are related. Orange line separates different last names. * denotes children having both parents deceased. Last
update 03-26-2017

NAME

Q
Quellette
Quellette
Quellette
Quellette
Quellette
Quellette

Query

Quillet
Quimbey
Quimbly

Quimbly
Quimby

Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn
Quinn

Quinters
Quiroga
Quiroga
Quiroga
Quirion

Quirion

First

Alice
Carmen
Euclide
Francois
Theresa
Vivian
Edna

Emma
Marie E.

Chas.W.J.

Miss

Ira

Annie

Christina D.

Lucy
Mary
Miss
Nellie
Theresa

Diego A.

Carlos(Charles)

Rico
Tamara

Dorothee
Willie

Sex

m M mm< M

< T

Birth Year

Abt.1923
Abt.1924
Abt.1925
Abt.1922
Abt.1918
Abt.1915

Abt.1908

Abt.1869
Abt.1915

03May1888

Abt. 1875

Aug.1887
Abt.1894
Jan.1899
Abt.1925

Mar.1889
Abt.1890

Abt.1918

Abt.1920
Abt.1910

Born In
State or Country Death Date

Maine
Maine
Maine
Maine
Maine
Maine

United States

Canada
Maine
Flordia

New York
Georgia
Maine
Maine

New York
Maine

Porto Rico

Canada-Fr

Maine

06Feb1882

Institution

St.Joseph Orphanage
St.Joseph Orphanage
Healy Asylum

St.Joseph Orphanage
St.Joseph Orphanage
St.Joseph Orphanage

St.Marys Orphanage and School for
Girls

Asylum of Our Lady of Lourdes
Good Will Farm

Census U.S.Federal

Bath Military & Naval Orphan Asylum
Went to live with John S. Chandler-
Brunswick,Me. Then to Mr.C.S. Hill
on same road

Bangor Children's Home

Bath Children's Home

Sent by grandmother Martha Quimby
Boothbay,Me.

Died in the Asylum

French Hospital

Good Will Home
St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum
St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum
Bangor Children's Home
French Hospital
St.Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum

Good Will Farm
Healey and St.Louis Home for Boys

Healey and St. Louis Home
St.Joseph Orphanage

St.Joseph Orphanage
Healy Orphan Asylum

Census U.S. Federal

Year Age

1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930

1920

1880
1930
1900

1900
1910
1900
1940

1900
1900

1930

1930
1920

Status

7 Inmate
Inmate

5 Inmate
8 Inmate
12 Inmate
15 Inmate

12 Pupil

11 Inmate
13 Student
12 /No Listing

In Charge
6

2 Orphan
16 Pupill
11 Inmate
15 Inmate

Matron
11 Orphan
10 Inmate

12 Student

10 Inmate
10 Boarder

Years in

Source/Notes
Institution

1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930

1920

1880
1930

1897-

1903 1903 State Record

1881 Sent to home by
1882 grandmother Martha
Quimby- Boothbay
Harbor

1900
1910
1900
1940

1900
1900

1930

1957 thru Sept. Self
1963
1930

1920



